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**Bank Number 0

1101 GENERAL FUND 441435.19 241738.42 274926.52 423385.40 10412.42 25550.73 408247.09 408247.090.00

2201 MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY 54969.57 20537.59 14987.28 59897.92 2035.73 1413.77 60519.88 60519.880.00

2202 LOCAL ROAD & STREET 18209.88 6599.06 0.00 24080.23 728.71 0.00 24808.94 24808.940.00

2203 MVH RESTRICTED 39046.61 12246.03 0.00 49996.40 1296.24 0.00 51292.64 51292.640.00

2204 PARK FUND 9538.40 6685.65 13147.78 5311.16 838.80 3073.69 3076.27 3076.270.00

2205 CEMETERY-POSEY CO. COMM F 6498.00 510.00 0.00 7008.00 0.00 0.00 7008.00 7008.000.00

2209 COUNTY OPTION INCOME TAX 110053.64 0.00 11590.24 98463.40 0.00 0.00 98463.40 98463.400.00

2210 RIVERFRONT TRAIL FUND 37116.19 6105.00 4385.67 38810.52 25.00 0.00 38835.52 38835.520.00

2226 CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS 1176.97 0.00 0.00 1176.97 0.00 0.00 1176.97 1176.970.00

2228 LOCAL LAW ENF CONT ED 2673.00 16.00 792.28 2689.00 0.00 792.28 1896.72 1896.720.00

2235 RIVERBOAT WAGER TAX REVEN 24082.97 3011.47 0.00 27094.44 0.00 0.00 27094.44 27094.440.00

2240 LOIT-PUBLIC SAFETY 146918.92 32372.22 13028.28 163015.28 3247.58 0.00 166262.86 166262.860.00

2248 LOIT SPECIAL DISTRIBUTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

2256 OPIOD SETTLEMENT
UNRESTRICTED

1967.26 435.40 0.00 2063.01 339.65 0.00 2402.66 2402.660.00

2257 OPIOD SETTLEMENT
RESTRICTED

1744.03 0.00 0.00 1744.03 0.00 0.00 1744.03 1744.030.00

2401 ARP CORONAVIRUS LOCAL
FISCAL RECOVERY GRANT
FUND

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

2 CARES GRANT-COVID-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
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2403 COVID-19 RESPONSE GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

2404 FIRE/EMS STATION GRANT FU 7018.00 0.00 1002.83 6015.17 0.00 0.00 6015.17 6015.170.00

2405 COMMUNITY CROSSINGS MATCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

2500 RECYCLING FUND 832.05 0.00 0.00 832.05 0.00 0.00 832.05 832.050.00

2501 STREET DEPT-HWY 69 PROCEE 4974.82 67831.36 67882.97 4923.21 0.00 0.00 4923.21 69923.2165000.00

2502 PARK BOARD 2285.08 1043.55 1087.99 2240.64 0.00 0.00 2240.64 3240.641000.00

2505 VETERANS MEMORIAL FUND 1390.42 70.00 0.00 1390.42 70.00 0.00 1460.42 1460.420.00

2506 CEMETERY-IMPROVEMENT
FUND

19128.85 100.00 0.00 19228.85 0.00 0.00 19228.85 19228.850.00

2507 CEMETERY-PERPETUAL CARE 2754.92 136050.00 135000.00 3804.92 0.00 0.00 3804.92 138804.92135000.00

2509 MURPHY PARK ENDOWMENT 3374.32 8870.25 10100.00 2144.57 0.00 0.00 2144.57 10644.578500.00

2510 LEVY EXCESS FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

2511 MP SHELTER HOUSE
ENDOWMEN

933.59 1043.55 1000.00 977.14 0.00 0.00 977.14 1977.141000.00

2512 MOSQUITO FUND 121.44 0.00 0.00 121.44 0.00 0.00 121.44 121.440.00

2513 NEW HARMONY SCHOOL BLDG F 85940.91 0.00 0.00 85940.91 0.00 0.00 85940.91 85940.910.00

2525 ABANDONED VEHICLE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

4401 CUM CAP IMP - CIG TAX 11772.87 507.56 0.00 12280.43 0.00 0.00 12280.43 12280.430.00

4402 CUM CAP DEVELOPMENT 75429.26 4464.07 0.00 79893.33 0.00 0.00 79893.33 79893.330.00

4403 TOLLIVER PARK/TREE FUND 16955.99 0.00 1007.25 15948.74 0.00 0.00 15948.74 15948.740.00

4 BICENTENNIAL 127.46 0.00 0.00 127.46 0.00 0.00 127.46 127.460.00
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405 COMMISSION F

4411 WABASH RIVER EROSION CON 6180.59 0.00 0.00 6180.59 0.00 0.00 6180.59 6180.590.00

4436 ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX 344705.51 44942.25 25957.32 359347.19 4343.25 0.00 363690.44 363690.440.00

4438 RAINY DAY FUND 5879.45 0.00 0.00 5879.45 0.00 0.00 5879.45 5879.450.00

6605 CEMETERY OPERATING 37462.47 42777.27 51093.46 30948.17 1050.00 2851.89 29146.28 54146.2825000.00

7701 PAYROLL 2598.00 387378.16 384912.35 4835.99 31237.27 31009.45 5063.81 5063.810.00

1525296.63 1025334.86 1011902.22 1547796.43 55624.65 64691.81 1538729.27 1774229.27235500.00SubTotal Bank Number 0

**Bank Number 1

2508 ELECTRIC LIQUIDATING INT 10666.66 99138.15 95000.00 14804.81 0.00 0.00 14804.81 109804.8195000.00

6101 WATER UTILITY OPERATING 143649.61 471956.89 596605.58 47402.05 40962.37 69363.50 19000.92 119000.92100000.00

6102 WATER UTL BOND & INTERE 72376.88 64550.00 77440.00 53031.88 6455.00 0.00 59486.88 59486.880.00

6103 WATER UTL DEPRECIATION 300529.47 245953.98 229392.64 313490.81 3600.00 0.00 317090.81 517090.81200000.00

6104 WATER UTL METER DEPOSIT 5820.54 500.00 298.24 5922.30 100.00 0.00 6022.30 6022.300.00

6201 SEWAGE UTILITY OPERATING 182858.13 506814.48 548560.40 141019.32 36047.68 35954.79 141112.21 291112.21150000.00

6202 SEWAGE UTL BOND & INT 5339.66 0.00 0.00 5339.66 0.00 0.00 5339.66 5339.660.00

6203 SEWAGE UTL DEPRECIATION 529398.15 151250.00 126875.00 554683.15 5125.00 6035.00 553773.15 653773.15100000.00

6205 WATER UTIL CASH RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

6401 GAS UTILITY OPERATING 20376.98 431344.75 623947.37 -158920.54 6517.15 19822.25 -172225.64 27774.36200000.00

6403 GAS UTILITY DEPRECIATION 77698.72 108000.00 100000.00 85698.72 0.00 0.00 85698.72 185698.72100000.00

6 GAS UTILITY METER DEPOS 5110.00 4010.68 250.00 8870.68 0.00 0.00 8870.68 8870.680.00
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6501 GAS UTILITY CASH RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

6502 SEWAGE DEBT SERVICE RESER 132417.97 0.00 0.00 132417.97 0.00 0.00 132417.97 132417.970.00

6503 SEWAGE CONSTRUCTION FUND 28369.20 0.00 170.71 28198.49 0.00 0.00 28198.49 28198.490.00

6504 WATER DEBT SERVICE RESERV 82441.90 0.00 0.00 82441.90 0.00 0.00 82441.90 82441.900.00

6604 TRASH COLLECTION 41586.19 43013.95 33136.47 51786.42 4360.38 4683.13 51463.67 51463.670.00

1638640.06 2126532.88 2431676.41 1366187.62 103167.58 135858.67 1333496.53 2278496.53945000.00SubTotal Bank Number 1

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 3163936.69 3151867.74 3443578.63 2913984.05 158792.23 200550.48 2872225.80 4052725.801180500.00


